FORM PTO-1595 1-31-82	05-26-2000		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE	
1-31-02		III HAAN ET		LA L
				s 518
To the Honorable Commissioner of P.	101367786	iginal documents	or copy thereof	56
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		52 09/
Mark D. Vandayburg George E. Blomgren	M. 100 5.6.00	Name:	EVEREADY BAT COMPANY, INC.	TERY
		Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance:	Yes No	Street Address:	P. O. Box 450777 25225 Detroit Road	
Other	er ge of Name	City: Westlake		Cip: 44145
Execution Date: May 2, 2000		Additional Name(s) & address(es)? Yes No		
4. Application Number(s) or patent number(s):				
A. Patent Application No. (s) () 9/5/66/84	Additional numbers attached?	B. Patent No.(s) Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document		6. Total number of appli	cations and patents invo	lved: 1
should be mailed:	COMPANY INC			
Name: EVEREADY BATTERY (Internal Address: Russell H. Toye, Jr.	COMPANY, INC.		<i>j.</i>	0.00
Street Address: P. O. Box 450777		8. Deposit account num		
25225 Detroit Road City: Westlake State: OH	ZIP: 44145	05-1325 C	s page if paying by depos	sit
25/2000 ASCOTT 00000050 051325 09566184	TOWNED THE C	account)		
FC:581 40.00 CH	DO NOT USE THIS S	FACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.	foregoing information is true	and correct and any attac	<u>5/4/0</u>)
Russell H. Toye, Jr, Name of Person Signing	- Transcript	Aignature	6	Date

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mark D. Vandayburg, residing at 30969 Detroit Road, Westlake, Ohio 44145 and George E. Blomgren, residing at 1554 Clarence Avenue, Lakewood, Ohio 44107 have invented certain new and useful improvements in Latex Binder For Non -Aqueous Battery Electrodes for which an application for United States Letters Patent was signed by us on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, EVEREADY BATTERY COMPANY, INC., a corporation of the state of Delaware, having a place of business at 25225 Detroit Road, Westlake, Ohio 44145 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other valuable considerations, we, the said inventors, **Mark D. Vandayburg and George E. Blomgren** have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said EVEREADY BATTERY COMPANY, INC., the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said EVEREADY BATTERY COMPANY, INC., as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of the said EVEREADY BATTERY COMPANY, INC., its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, we agree that we will communicate to said EVEREADY BATTERY COMPANY, INC., or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said EVEREADY BATTERY COMPANY, INC., make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said EVEREADY BATTERY COMPANY, INC., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

	OF, we have hereunto set our hands this	_day
Signed in the presence of: Kussell H. Thy, Jr.	Signed: Milleured Mark D. Vandayburg	
Signed in the presence of: Russell H. Toye, Jr.	Signed: Jenes E. Momgren George E. Momgren	<u></u>

PATENT RECORDED: 05/05/2000 REEL: 010807 FRAME: 0318